

**Court No. - 9**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 53947 of 2009

**Petitioner :-** Kashi Nath And Others

**Respondent :-** Collector/District Deputy Director Of Consolidation And Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Pradeep Kumar Rai, Chandra Shekhar Rai

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., Chandra Bhan Gupta, Hari Om Gupta

**Hon'ble Anjani Kumar Mishra, J.**

Supplementary affidavit has been filed by counsel for the respondent annexing thereto CH-Form 2-A to show that Plot No.140 is his original holding.

Counsel for the petitioners may file his reply thereto.

The parties shall also file their respective CH-Form 23 which should contain all the orders passed by the Consolidation Authorities and should be legible.

List after two weeks.

Interim order, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date of listing.

**Order Date :-** 11.4.2019

Jyotsana